

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15115-15116/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2010 in CRP No. 1774/2009 & CRP No. 2356/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SATISH KUMAR ILLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURADHA ILLA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 16/08/2010            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H. Rajagopal Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. P. Swibabu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states that since as at present the respondent is in the United States, he has not been able to seek complete instructions.            He prays for some time to do the needful and, if necessary, file reply to the petition.            Let him do so within four weeks.

List immediately thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master