

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15115-15116/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2010 in CRP No. 1774/2009 & CRP No. 2356/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SATISH KUMAR ILLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURADHA ILLA Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)  
P-1 Mr. Rajagopal Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that since his client is in America, he has not been able to get complete instructions as to whether she would be willing for an amicable settlement with the petitioner. He prays that hearing in the matter may be deferred for about eight weeks, by which time the respondent is likely to be back in India. At request, let the matter stand over for eight weeks.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master Court Master