

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 14653/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2010 in CRP No.
2356/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ANURADHA ILLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR ILLA Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)

Nos. 15115-15116 of 2010

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master