

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.15115-15116/2010

(From the judgement and order
1774/2009 & CRP No. 2356/2009
HYDERABAD)

dated 09/04/2010 in CRP
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P

No.
AT

SATISH KUMAR ILLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURADHA ILLA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14653 of 2010

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
In SLPs.15115-16/10 Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
& ptr. In C 14653/10 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Before we hear learned counsel for the
petitioner, we direct the petitioner to file affidavit
stating the details of all the assests owned by him and
by all the members of his family. Let the needful be
done within two days.

List on 16th December, 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master