

petitioner shall also deposit in the said account
a lump sum amount of ` 1,00,000/- (Rupees One lakh
only) within six weeks from today towards the
arrears. This arrangement is purely ad hoc and
without prejudice to the rights and contentions
of both the parties. Let there be no default.

We further direct that in the event of the
petitioner's taking up any job either in India or
abroad, it will be open to the respondent - wife
to move this Court for appropriate orders, if so
advised.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master