

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15115-15116/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2010 in CRP No.1774/2009, CRP No.2356/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SATISH KUMAR ILLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURADHA ILLA Respondent(s)

(With office report) (For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14653 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 28/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

CC. 14653/2010 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

SLP(C) 15115-16/2010 Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15115-15116/2010

We find no infirmity in the impugned order passed by the High Court and hence, see no reason to entertain these special leave petitions.

The special leave petitions, therefore, are dismissed.

SLP(C) CC No. 14653/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner sought permission of the Court to withdraw this special leave petition.

In view of the request made, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

